
財政部推動促參司。資料來源：

131
27
1
1
3
4
2
2
11
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
2
-
-
-
-

104
-

15
20
12
13
10
15
1
-
1
2
-
1
1
2
2
-
-
2
4
3
-
-

100.0
20.6
0.8
0.8
2.3
3.1
1.5
1.5
8.4
-
-
-
-

0.8
-
-

1.5
-
-
-
-

79.4
-

11.5
15.3
9.2
9.9
7.6
11.5
0.8
-

0.8
1.5
-

0.8
0.8
1.5
1.5
-
-

1.5
3.1
2.3
-
-

158,763
42,308

65
32
157
450
48

11,475
15,783

-
-
-
-

14,295
-
-
4
-
-
-
-

116,455
-

19,961
17,446
4,673
12,591
49,261

886
12
-

732
162

-
4
3

147
2,404

-
-

341
844

6,988
-
-

100.0
26.6
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.0
7.2
9.9
-
-
-
-

9.0
-
-

0.0
-
-
-
-

73.4
-

12.6
11.0
2.9
7.9
31.0
0.6
0.0
-

0.5
0.1
-

0.0
0.0
0.1
1.5
-
-

0.2
0.5
4.4
-
-

總 計
中央部會

立法院
內政部
國防部
財政部
教育部
經濟部
交通部
文化部
僑務委員會
人事行政總處
衛生福利部
退輔會
國立故宮博物院
國家科學委員會
農業部
勞動部
環境部
客委會
原民會

地方政府
臺灣省
臺北市
新北市
臺中市
臺南市
高雄市
桃園市
宜蘭縣
新竹縣
苗栗縣
彰化縣
南投縣
雲林縣
嘉義縣
屏東縣
臺東縣
花蓮縣
澎湖縣
基隆市
新竹市
嘉義市
金門縣
連江縣

113年

表6-4. ⺠間參與公共建設案件－按辦理機關別分 (1/3)

單位：件；新臺幣百萬元

辦理機關別
總 計 Grand Total

件 數

No.

金 額

Amount結構比 ％ 結構比 ％
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Promotion of Private Participation, Ministry of Finance.Source：

75
16
1
1
3
-
2
2
4
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
2
-
-
-
-

59
-

10
9
7
4
3
11
1
-
1
2
-
1
1
2
1
-
-
2
1
3
-
-

100.0
21.3
1.3
1.3
4.0
-

2.7
2.7
5.3
-
-
-
-

1.3
-
-

2.7
-
-
-
-

78.7
-

13.3
12.0
9.3
5.3
4.0
14.7
1.3
-

1.3
2.7
-

1.3
1.3
2.7
1.3
-
-

2.7
1.3
4.0
-
-

49,395
29,440

65
32
157

-
48

11,475
3,366

-
-
-
-

14,295
-
-
4
-
-
-
-

19,955
-

5,882
318

2,249
399

2,479
95
12
-

732
162

-
4
3

147
141

-
-

341
2

6,988
-
-

100.0
59.6
0.1
0.1
0.3
-

0.1
23.2
6.8
-
-
-
-

28.9
-
-

0.0
-
-
-
-

40.4
-

11.9
0.6
4.6
0.8
5.0
0.2
0.0
-

1.5
0.3
-

0.0
0.0
0.3
0.3
-
-

0.7
0.0
14.1

-
-

Grand Total
Central Ministries
Legislative Yuan
Ministry of the Interior
Ministry of National Defense
Ministry of Finance
Ministry of Education
Ministry of Economic Affairs
Ministry of Transportation and Communications
Ministry of Culture
OCAC
DGPA
Ministry of Health and Welfare
Veterans Affairs Council
National Palace Museum
NSTC
Ministry of Agriculture
Ministry of Labor
Ministry of Environment
Hakka Affairs Council
Council of Indigenous Peoples
Local Government
Taiwan Province
Taipei City
New Taipei City
Taichung City
Tainan City
Kaohsiung City
Taoyuan City
Yilan County
Hsinchu County
Miaoli County
Changhua County
Nantou County
Yunlin County
Chiayi County
Pingtung County
Taitung County
Hualien County
Penghu County
Keelung City
Hsinchu City
Chiayi City
Kinmen County
Lienchiang County

CY 2024

－by Agency in Charge (1/3)
Table 6-4. Private Participation in Infrastructure Cases

Unit：Case；NT$ Million

Agency in Charge促參法 Act for Promotion of Private Participationin Infrastructure Projects

件 數

No.

金 額

Amount結構比 ％ 結構比 ％

113年財政統計 251



56
11
-
-
-
4
-
-
7
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

45
-
5
11
5
9
7
4
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
1
-
-
-
3
-
-
-

100.0
19.6

-
-
-

7.1
-
-

12.5
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

80.4
-

8.9
19.6
8.9
16.1
12.5
7.1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1.8
-
-
-

5.4
-
-
-

109,368
12,868

-
-
-

450
-
-

12,418
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

96,501
-

14,079
17,128
2,424
12,192
46,782

791
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2,263
-
-
-

842
-
-
-

100.0
11.8

-
-
-

0.4
-
-

11.4
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

88.2
-

12.9
15.7
2.2
11.1
42.8
0.7
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2.1
-
-
-

0.8
-
-
-

總 計
中央部會

立法院
內政部
國防部
財政部
教育部
經濟部
交通部
文化部
僑務委員會
人事行政總處
衛生福利部
退輔會
國立故宮博物院
國家科學委員會
農業部
勞動部
環境部
客委會
原民會

地方政府
臺灣省
臺北市
新北市
臺中市
臺南市
高雄市
桃園市
宜蘭縣
新竹縣
苗栗縣
彰化縣
南投縣
雲林縣
嘉義縣
屏東縣
臺東縣
花蓮縣
澎湖縣
基隆市
新竹市
嘉義市
金門縣
連江縣

CY 2024113年

表6-4. ⺠間參與公共建設案件－按辦理機關別分 (2/3)

單位：件；新臺幣百萬元

辦理機關別
其 他 法 令 Other Relevant Laws

件 數

No.

金 額

Amount結構比 ％ 結構比 ％
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2,378
941
1
23
55
96
153
63
346
44
2
2
72
34
2
3
34
4
4
2
1

1,437
1

249
503
112
88
91
95
29
24
22
36
11
21
9
16
12
5
10
33
28
37
4
1

100.0
39.6
0.0
1.0
2.3
4.0
6.4
2.6
14.6
1.9
0.1
0.1
3.0
1.4
0.1
0.1
1.4
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.0

60.4
0.0
10.5
21.2
4.7
3.7
3.8
4.0
1.2
1.0
0.9
1.5
0.5
0.9
0.4
0.7
0.5
0.2
0.4
1.4
1.2
1.6
0.2
0.0

2,466,052
1,043,874

65
7,787
2,924

130,003
31,621
125,402
700,445
3,430

97
330

6,347
17,902
9,017

16
8,126

93
241
24
5

1,422,178
-

488,210
219,831
61,744
114,749
274,339
86,625
21,963
45,608
23,876
10,496
10,497
2,336
3,495
6,983
5,945
1,862
8,444
2,439
17,141
9,424
6,060
115

100.0
42.3
0.0
0.3
0.1
5.3
1.3
5.1
28.4
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.7
0.4
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

57.7
-

19.8
8.9
2.5
4.7
11.1
3.5
0.9
1.8
1.0
0.4
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.7
0.4
0.2
0.0

Grand Total
Central Ministries
Legislative Yuan
Ministry of the Interior
Ministry of National Defense
Ministry of Finance
Ministry of Education
Ministry of Economic Affairs
Ministry of Transportation and Communications
Ministry of Culture
OCAC
DGPA
Ministry of Health and Welfare
Veterans Affairs Council
National Palace Museum
NSTC
Ministry of Agriculture
Ministry of Labor
Ministry of Environment
Hakka Affairs Council
Council of Indigenous Peoples
Local Government
Taiwan Province
Taipei City
New Taipei City
Taichung City
Tainan City
Kaohsiung City
Taoyuan City
Yilan County
Hsinchu County
Miaoli County
Changhua County
Nantou County
Yunlin County
Chiayi County
Pingtung County
Taitung County
Hualien County
Penghu County
Keelung City
Hsinchu City
Chiayi City
Kinmen County
Lienchiang County

CY 2002 ～ 202491 ～ 113年

－by Agency in Charge (2/3)
Table 6-4. Private Participation in Infrastructure Cases

Unit：Case；NT$ Million

Agency in Charge總 計 Grand Total

件 數

No.

金 額

Amount結構比 ％ 結構比 ％
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1,703
633
1
23
54
-

152
52
148
44
2
2
71
34
2
3
34
4
4
2
1

1,070
1

195
376
82
45
52
87
16
13
21
31
6
21
9
16
4
5
10
19
21
36
3
1

100.0
37.2
0.1
1.4
3.2
-

8.9
3.1
8.7
2.6
0.1
0.1
4.2
2.0
0.1
0.2
2.0
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1

62.8
0.1
11.5
22.1
4.8
2.6
3.1
5.1
0.9
0.8
1.2
1.8
0.4
1.2
0.5
0.9
0.2
0.3
0.6
1.1
1.2
2.1
0.2
0.1

1,033,372
539,590

65
7,787
2,326

-
31,621
101,345
350,819
3,430

97
330

6,347
17,902
9,017

16
8,126

93
241
24
5

493,782
-

114,280
53,297
33,726
40,237
66,894
75,347
21,911
17,369
14,456
4,971
6,871
2,336
3,495
6,983
1,035
1,862
8,444
2,325
6,079
7,242
4,510
115

100.0
52.2
0.0
0.8
0.2
-

3.1
9.8
33.9
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.6
1.7
0.9
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

47.8
-

11.1
5.2
3.3
3.9
6.5
7.3
2.1
1.7
1.4
0.5
0.7
0.2
0.3
0.7
0.1
0.2
0.8
0.2
0.6
0.7
0.4
0.0

總 計
中央部會

立法院
內政部
國防部
財政部
教育部
經濟部
交通部
文化部
僑務委員會
人事行政總處
衛生福利部
退輔會
國立故宮博物院
國家科學委員會
農業部
勞動部
環境部
客委會
原民會

地方政府
臺灣省
臺北市
新北市
臺中市
臺南市
高雄市
桃園市
宜蘭縣
新竹縣
苗栗縣
彰化縣
南投縣
雲林縣
嘉義縣
屏東縣
臺東縣
花蓮縣
澎湖縣
基隆市
新竹市
嘉義市
金門縣
連江縣

91 ～ 113年

表6-4. ⺠間參與公共建設案件－按辦理機關別分 (3/3)

單位：件；新臺幣百萬元

辦理機關別
促參法 Act for Promotion of Private Participationin Infrastructure Projects

件 數

No.

金 額

Amount結構比 ％ 結構比 ％
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675
308

-
-
1
96
1
11
198

-
-
-
1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

367
-

54
127
30
43
39
8
13
11
1
5
5
-
-
-
8
-
-

14
7
1
1
-

100.0
45.6

-
-

0.1
14.2
0.1
1.6
29.3

-
-
-

0.1
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

54.4
-

8.0
18.8
4.4
6.4
5.8
1.2
1.9
1.6
0.1
0.7
0.7
-
-
-

1.2
-
-

2.1
1.0
0.1
0.1
-

1,432,680
504,284

-
-

598
130,003

0
24,057
349,626

-
-
-
0
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

928,396
-

373,930
166,534
28,018
74,512
207,445
11,278

51
28,239
9,420
5,526
3,626

-
-
-

4,910
-
-

114
11,062
2,182
1,550

-

100.0
35.2

-
-

0.0
9.1
0.0
1.7
24.4

-
-
-

0.0
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

64.8
-

26.1
11.6
2.0
5.2
14.5
0.8
0.0
2.0
0.7
0.4
0.3
-
-
-

0.3
-
-

0.0
0.8
0.2
0.1
-

Grand Total
Central Ministries
Legislative Yuan
Ministry of the Interior
Ministry of National Defense
Ministry of Finance
Ministry of Education
Ministry of Economic Affairs
Ministry of Transportation and Communications
Ministry of Culture
OCAC
DGPA
Ministry of Health and Welfare
Veterans Affairs Council
National Palace Museum
NSTC
Ministry of Agriculture
Ministry of Labor
Ministry of Environment
Hakka Affairs Council
Council of Indigenous Peoples
Local Government
Taiwan Province
Taipei City
New Taipei City
Taichung City
Tainan City
Kaohsiung City
Taoyuan City
Yilan County
Hsinchu County
Miaoli County
Changhua County
Nantou County
Yunlin County
Chiayi County
Pingtung County
Taitung County
Hualien County
Penghu County
Keelung City
Hsinchu City
Chiayi City
Kinmen County
Lienchiang County

CY 2002 ～ 2024

－by Agency in Charge (3/3)
Table 6-4. Private Participation in Infrastructure Cases

Unit：Case；NT$ Million

Agency in Charge其 他 法 令 Other Relevant Laws

件 數

No.

金 額

Amount結構比 ％ 結構比 ％
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